Proposition 84 Section 75025: Prevention and Reduction of Groundwater Contamination
Notice of Intents Received by October 30, 2009

Project Elgibility will be Determined after a Full Application is Received

Applicant Name

Project Number

Project Title

Project Cost

Rancho Sonoma Partners, LLC

Eastern Municipal Water District

Eastern Municipal Water District

Latrobe School District

City of Woodlake

City of Exeter

Helendale Community Services District

City of Anaheim

County of Fresno - Waterworks District 40, Shaver Springs
County of Sacramento

City of Live Oak

City of Live Oak

City of Live Oak

City of Live Oak

City of Live Oak

City of Gustine

West Valley Water District

Pasadena Water and Power

UC Davis - Vet School

City of Winters

City of Woodland

South San Luis Obispo County Sanitation District
Asoleado Mutual Water Company

City of Rialto, Public Works Department

City of Merced

City of Huntington Beach

City of El Monte

City of El Monte

Tahoma Meadows Mutual Water Company (TMMWC)
City of Rio Vista

City of Rio Vista

Eastern Municipal Water District

City of Tustin/Public Works Department

City of Tustin/Public Works Department

City of Tustin/Public Works Department

City of Lodi

Los Angeles Department of Water and Power
White Fence Farms Mutual Water Co. Inc.
Montara Water and Sanitary District

Montara Water and Sanitary District

Western Municipal Water District of Riverside County
City of Corona Department of Water and Power
Covina Irrigating Company

San Gabriel Basin Water Quality Authority

San Gabriel Basin Water Quality Authority

San Gabriel Basin Water Quality Authority
Valley County Water District

San Gabriel Basin Water Quality Authority

City of Ontario

Vista Del Toro Property Owners Association
Coastal San Luis Resource Conservative District

4900845-801
3310009-801
3310009-802
0900210-801
5410020-801
5410003-801
3610112-801
3010001-801
1000042-801
3400450-801
5110001-801
5110001-802
5110001-803
5110001-804
5110001-805
2410003-801
3610004-801
1910124-801
5401006-801
5710005-801
5710006-801
8400001-801
2702148-801
3610038-801
2410009-801
8400002-801
1910038-801
1910039-802
3100033-801
8400003-801
8400003-802
3310009-801
3010046-801
3010046-802
3010046-803
3910004-801
1910067-801
1910249-801
4110010-801
4110010-802
3310049-801
3310037-801
1910128-801
8400004-801
8400004-802
8400004-803
1910009-801
8400004-804
3610034-801
0810204-801
8400005-801

Rancho De Sonoma MHP

Enchanted Heights Sewer System

Quail Valley Sub Area 9 Sewer System

Miller's Hill Pipeline Project

Waste Water Treatment Plant Project

Co-mingle Tank System to dilute DBCP at City Well EEW

Arsenic Mitigation - New Source Development

Abandoned Well Destructions

Replace Uranium contaminted groundwater supply

Jean Harvie Community Center Water System

City of Live Oak Well #5 Nitrate & Arsenic Removal

Apricot Street from N Street to Larkin Road Water Main Replacement Project
Pennington Road East of Highway 99 Water Main Replacement Project
Pennington Road West of Highway 99 Water Main Replacement Project
SCADA System & Controls Upgrade Water Main Replacement Project
City of Gustine Water System Improvements

West Valley Water District/City of Rialto Wellhead Treatment System Project
Sunset Well lon Exchange Perchlorate Treatment System

Tulare Campus New Well/Consolidation with City of Tulare

Citywide Water Meter Project

Nitrate Well Modifications for Well 10 & 11

Paving Existing Biosolids Drying Lagoon

Fouride Contamination Solution: New Well

West Valley Water District/City of Rialto Wellhead Treatment System Project
Arsenic & Nitrates Removal and Monitoring

Talbert Lake, Diversion Urban Runoff Treatment Project - Phase 1
Well No. 4 amd Well No. 10 Blending project

Well No. 3 VOC and Blending Project

TMMUC Arsenic Reduction

Water Well Arsenic Removal

Water Distribution System Improvements

Perris Desalter Iron/Magnesium Removal Facility

Destruction of Livingston and Pankev Wells

Rawlings Reservoir

Tustin Avenue Well

PCE Groundwater Contamination Clean Up

Tulunga Well Field Bioremediation Study

Well 3b Nitrate Treatment

System Water Quality Protection Project

Nitrate Contamination Reduction Product

Chino Creek Wellfield

Groundwater Rule Disinfection Stations

Covina Irrigating Company Bladwin Park Pumping Plant

Eastside El Monte Operable Unit Shallow Zone Remedy

Eastside El Monte Operable Unit Deep Zone Remedy

Westside El Monte Operable Unit Shallow Zone Remedy

Valley County Water District Nixon Wells Treatment

Puente Valley operable Unit Intermediate Zone Remedy

Well No.50 Wellhead Treatment

VDT Arsenic/Cadmium Reduction Project

Coastal San Luis Water Quality and Water Conservation Implementation Project

$1,200,000
$9,000,000
$12,000,000)
$600,000
$15,000,000)
$650,000
$1,200,000
$350,000
$1,000,000
$200,000
$1,000,000
$100,000
$380,000
$395,000
$400,000
$2,500,000
$22,300,000)
$2,924,269
$765,000
$1,000,000
$200,000
$360,000
$110,000
$22,300,000)
$10,000,000)
$6,810,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000
$95,000
$6,000,000
$5,000,000
$17,800,000)
$75,000
$14,000,000)
$4,500,000
$1,000,000
$500,000)
$890,000
$500,000
$2,000,000
$1,950,000
$605,000
$4,578,000
$9,015,789
$9,594,319
$8,600,000
$1,800,000
$16,342,000)
$3,000,000
$300,000
$1,679,478




Proposition 84 Section 75025: Prevention and Reduction of Groundwater Contamination
Notice of Intents Received by October 30, 2009

Project Elgibility will be Determined after a Full Application is Received

Applicant Name

Project Number

Project Title

Project Cost

Ventucopa Water Supply Company
Santa Rosa Water Company

El Camino Pines

Elk Grove Water Service

Orange County Water District
Community Redevelopment Agency of Los Angeles
City of Shafter

City of Shafter

City of Shafter

Castaic Lake Water Agency
California State Polytechnic University, Pomona
Department of Toxic Substances Control
Department of Toxic Substances Control
City of Sacramento Department of utilities
Borrego Water District

City of Delano

City of Delano

Leisure Acres Mutual Water

City of Watsonville

City of Watsonville

City of Ontario

Cambria Community Services District
City of Ripon

CSA-22, Rio Mesa

Matias and Rita Villegas

Eastern MWD / Elsinore Valley MWD
Tyler Vincent LLC

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

California State Parks

City of Morro Bay

El Camino Pines

Senior Canyon Mutual Water Co.
Mariposa County

4200872-801
4900788-801
1502073-801
3410008-801
3090001-801
8400010-801
1510019-801
1510019-802
1510019-803
1910048-801
1910022-801
8400006-801
8400006-802
3410020-801
3710036-801
1010005-801
1010005-802
2000534-801
4410011-801
4410011-802
3610034-801
0401004-801
3910007-801
8400007-801
2701063-801
3310009-803 / 3310012-801
4900822-801
0210300-801
0210300-802
0910301-801
0910301-802
0910301-803
0910301-804
0910303-801
0910303-802
2610300-801
2610300-802
2610300-803
2910300-801
2910300-802
3210300-801
3210300-802
2905001-801
0910302-801
0910305-801
0910303-803
8400008-801
4010011-801
1502073-801
8400009-801
2210901-801

New Water Supply (Well, Tank, Chlorination)

El Crystal Mobile Estates

Water System Compliance Upgrade

EGWS Contamination Response and Treatment Initiative

Groundwater Replenishment System Expansion

Siauson Central Retail Plaza Remediation

Well #6 Replacement Project

Citywide TCP Treatment

Well #15 Arsenic Treatment

Saugus Aguiter Protection Project

Install Groundwater Treatment Plant to Eliminate Nitrate and Perchlorate
Hard Chrome/South Central Los Angeles Groundwater Remediation Project
Aircraft Plating Source Removal and Groundwater Remediation Project
Folsom Blvd. Water Transmission Main project

Reducing farm contaminants with water restrictive elements

Wellhead Construction: 4 New Wells (Replace 4,12,19,25)

Drill 4 New Wells (Replace 4,12,29,26)

New well to reduce Arsenic levels

Corralitos Membrane Plant

Contanimated Well replacement Project

Well No. 5 Wellhead Treatment

Horizontal Intake Well

Nitrate Reduction Project

Water Wells Construction

New Well River Rd. #25

Homeland/RomoLand Watershed Master Drainage Plan

City Water Hookup 2010

Main Line Valve Installation Within Unit - Grover Hot Springs State Park
SCADA System Rehab - Grover Hot Springs State Park

Mainline Pressure Reducer Valve Repair/Install within unit - D.L. Bliss State Park
SCADA System Rehab - D.L. Bliss State Park

SCADA System Upgrade District Wide - D.L. Bliss State Park

Main Line Valve Installation Within Unit - D.L. Bliss State Park

Mainline Valve Installation Within Unit - Emerald Bay State park - Eagle Point CG
Emerald Bay SP Watertank Rehabilitation - Eagle Point State Park
SCADA System Installation - Bodie State Historic Park

Main Watertank Rehabilitation -Bodie State Historic Park

Main Line Valve Installation Within Unit - Bodie State Historic Park
System Watertank Rehabilitation - Malakoff Diggins State Historic Park
SCADA System Installation - Malakoff Diggins State Historic Park

Main watertank Rehabilitation - Plumas Eureka State Park

Plumas Eureka Waterline Relocation

SCADA System Installation - S. Yuba River State Park

SCADA System Installation - Emerald Bay State Park - Vikingsholm Castle
SCADA System Installation - Emerald Bay State Park - Boatcamp
SCADA System Installation - Emerald Bay State Park - Eagle Point Campground
Main Line Valve Installation Within Park Unit - Sugarpine Point State Park
Desaltation Plant Energy Recovery

Water System Compliance Upgrade

Grant Well Remediation

Storm Drain Capital Improvement Project

$380,000
$500,000
$27,000
$10,000,000)
$128,500,000
$3,000,000
$1,500,000
$5,500,000
$2,000,000
$8,500,000
$2,500,000
$6,000,000
$3,500,000
$2,500,000
$1,764,000
$2,400,000
$2,200,000
$175,000
$12,000,000|
$1,700,000
$3,000,000
$750,000
$3,000,000
$8,900,000
$60,000
$68,000,000)
$250,000
$150,000
$15,000
$150,000
$25,000
$350,000
$350,000
$150,000
$60,000
$20,000
$100,000
$200,000
$200,000
$25,000
$75,000
$175,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$30,000
$250,000
$2,400,000
$27,000
$230,000
$3,000,000,




Proposition 84 Section 75025: Prevention and Reduction of Groundwater Contamination
Notice of Intents Received by October 30, 2009
Project Elgibility will be Determined after a Full Application is Received

Applicant Name

Project Number

Project Title

Project Cost

South Montebello Irrigation District
Ventucopa Water Supply Company

1910153-801
4200872-801

New Water Supply (Well, Tank, Chlorination)

$2,150,000
$380,000

TOTAL FUNDS REQUESTED

$514,221,855




